Parcel I.D. #:

Shelby County, AL 03/19/2013 State of Alabama Deed Tax: \$22.00 Send Tax Notice To:

Jimmy & Connie Presley 138 Red Road Calera, Alabama 35040

WARRANTY DEED

Joint Tenancy With Right of Survivorship

STATE OF ALABAMA)	20130319000112000
COUNTY OF SHELBY)	20130319000113060 1/4 \$43.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/19/2013 10:08:34 AM FILED/CERT

Know all men by these presents, that in consideration of the sum of Forty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Dollars and 00/100 (\$ 43,890.00), the receipt of sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, that **Jimmy Wayne Presley** and **Connie Presley**, a married couple, hereinafter known as GRANTOR, does hereby bargain, grant, sell and convey the following described real property being situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to **Jimmy Wayne Presley** and **Connie Presley**, a married couple, hereinafter known as the GRANTEE;

Lots 5, 6, 18, 19, and 21 Block 47, and Lots 4, 5, and 6, Block 48 according to Map of South Calera, Alabama, as recorded in Map Book 3, Page 40, Office of Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to any and all easements, rights of way, covenants and restrictions of record.

This deed was prepared without the benefit of a title search, and a survey was not performed. The legal description was taken from that certain instrument recorded as Instrument # 1998-16023, in the Probate Judge's Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said GRANTEE as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in common, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion.

And we do for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs, and assigns, that we are lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises;

that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that we have a good right to sell and convey he same as aforesaid; that we will and our heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all person.

	WITNESS WH _ Day of	EREOF, we have here	eunto set our hands and seals, on this the, 2013.	
JMMY W Grantor	MAYNE PRES	LEY ROLL	CONNIE PRESLEY Grantor	
STATE OF	ALABAMA			
COUNTY (OF Bhilte		·	
<i>Presley, a n</i> known to m	n <i>arried man,</i> w ne, acknowledge	hose name is signed to	for said State, do hereby certify that <i>Jimn</i> the foregoing conveyance, and who is possible of the foregoing conveyance.	ersonally
Give	en under my ha	nd and official seal of, 2013.	office on this the Day of	
		NO	TARY PUBLIC	
		iviy	Commission Expires:	17.

20130319000113060 2/4 \$43.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/19/2013 10:08:34 AM FILED/CERT

STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY OF Shelly)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Pubic in and for said State, do hereby certify that Connie Presley, a married woman, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is personally known to me, acknowledged before me and my official seal of office, that he did execute the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Day of MASIN , 2013.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 03/04/2016

This Instrument Prepared By:

Clint C. Thomas, P.C. Attorney at Law P.O. Box 1422 Calera, AL 35040

20130319000113060 3/4 \$43.00

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/19/2013 10:08:34 AM FILED/CERT

	Real Estate	Sales Validation Form	
Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Document must be filed in according for forming for forming for forming for the filed in accordance of the filed in accordance of the forming for forming for forming for forming for forming for filed in accordance of forming for formi	100	ie Commissel
Property Address	1/2 value 21945	Date of Sa Total Purchase Pric or Actual Value or Assessor's Market Value	s
•		entary evidence is not requ Appraisal	
•	document presented for reco	rdation contains all of the	required information referenced
	nd mailing address - provide to eir current mailing address.	Instructions he name of the person or	persons conveying interest
Grantee's name at to property is bein	nd mailing address - provide g g conveyed.	the name of the person or	persons to whom interest
Property address	- the physical address of the	property being conveyed,	if available.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	property was conveyed.	
•	ice - the total amount paid for y the instrument offered for re		erty, both real and personal,
conveyed by the in		This may be evidenced by	rty, both real and personal, being an appraisal conducted by a
excluding current responsibility of va	ded and the value must be deuse valuation, of the property aluing property for property ta of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (as determined by the local x purposes will be used as	
accurate. I further	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	atements claimed on this f	ined in this document is true and form may result in the imposition
Date 2/6/1.	<i>3</i>	Print 'I'mm)	Prosley

Grantor/Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one

Form RT-1

'verified by)

Unattested